2024 Sheep Expo Summary

Registered Ewes

Showmanship - Breeding Ewe

Showmanship - Market Type

Breed Classes Animals
White Dorper 6 24
Dorset 5 16
Dorset Advantage 5 19
Hampshire 6 24
Katahdin 6 19
Polypay 4 8
Shropshire 6 13
Southdown 6 37
AOB Meat 5 9
AOB Wool 5 10
AOB Hair 6 8

Total 60 187
Market Lambs

Breed Classes Animals
Dorper 4 8
Dorset Advantage 3 6
Hampshire 8 33
Natural Color 8 16
Shropshire 3 6
Southdown 4 6
AOB Meat 4 5
AOB Hair 4 5
Crossbred Black Face 11 48
Crossbred White Face 4 8

Total 53 141

Division Youth Division Youth

Explorer 8 Explorer 10
Junior 15 Junior 20
Junior High 15 Junior High 20
Senior 1 18 Senior 1 33
Senior 2 17 Senior 2 28

Total 73 Total 111
Skillathon

Division Youth Grand Totals Animals Exhibitors* Counties*

Explorer 13 Reg Ewes 187 79 25
Junior 26 Comm Ewes 114 81 32
Junior High 22 Mkt Lambs 141 92 33
Senior 1 32 Total 442 143 36
Senior 2 35

Total 128 *Exhibitor & Counties reported without duplicates.
Commercial Ewes

Breed Classes Animals
WF Cross Lambs 4 10
WF Cross Yearlings 4 8
BF Cross Lambs 15 73
BF Cross Yearlings 6 10
Hair Cross Lambs 4 7
Hair Cross Yearlings 4 6

Total 37 114
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2024 UT State 4-H

Sheep Showmanship
Breed 01 - Breeding Ewe Showmanship
Class 01 - Senior Level 2 Showmanship County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
404 Cailey Braden Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 Anderson 11 7
264 Lilly Braden Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 Lawrence 12 6
216 Bristol Brown Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 Anderson 12 4
122 lIsaac DeBusk Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 McMinn 12 12
255 Courtney Dickens Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 Smith 12 3
350 Mackenzie Hafley =~ Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 McMinn 11 8
248 Gabbi Haskins Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 Monroe 12 9
417 Paul Jones Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 Chester 12 12
383 Katey Kirksey Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 McMinn 11 10
382 Benjamin Lofland Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 McMinn 11 12
239 Charlie Majors Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 Sevier 12 12
262 Dakota Robbins Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 Lawrence 11 12
395 Mikayla Tobin Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 Wilson 11 5
145 McKenzie Tremble  Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 Bradley 12 12
339 Addyson Trew Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 Bradley 11 2
291 Sydnie True Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 Tipton 12 12
168 Brooke Young Senior Level 2 Showmanship 01 Rutherford 11 1

Class 02 - Senior Level 1 Showmanship

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

443 Callie Bone Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Dickson 10 1
393 Emilee Bradshaw Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Wilson 10 10
281 Bryana Fisher Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Decatur 9 3
396 Isabella Free Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Wilson 10 8
521 Ellie Hensley Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Unicoi 10 2
287 Jayden Hesson Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Macon 9 4
265 Abigayle Houser Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Bledsoe 9 6
245 Tanner lvens Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Monroe 9 12
476 Addy Krantz Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Rutherford 9 12
429 Jordyn Lee Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Wilson 9 12
313 Justin Lett Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Loudon 10 12
228 Olivia Madron Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Anderson 10 12
108 Holston Neal Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Giles 9 12
120 Susie Paul Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 McMinn 10 7
321 Sarah Powell Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Wilson 10 5
290 Cameron Ray Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Tipton 10 9
478 Alyssa Robbins Senior Level | Showmanship 02 Rutherford 9 12
147 Sarah Weaver Senior Level 1 Showmanship 02 Coffee 10 12
Class 03 - Junior-High Showmanship County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIacePlace3
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Breed 01 - Breeding Ewe Showmanship

2024 UT State 4-H
Sheep Showmanship

Class 03 - Junior-High Showmanship

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

217 Baylee Brown Junior-High Showmanship 03 Anderson 7 7
337 Brody Burgess Junior-High Showmanship 03 Bradley 8 9
302 Callie Carty Junior-High Showmanship 03 Unicoi 7 3
109 Scout Ingram Junior-High Showmanship 03 Giles 8 2
244 Tucker Ivens Junior-High Showmanship 03 Monroe 7 12
263 Dalton Lampley Junior-High Showmanship 03 Lawrence 7 12
310 Jackson Long Junior-High Showmanship 03 Knox 8 12
259 Maggie Snapp Junior-High Showmanship 03 Hawkins 7 6
163 Grace Spooner Junior-High Showmanship 03 Rutherford 8 5
430 Harlan Tobin Junior-High Showmanship 03 Wilson 7 12
298 Logan Tutor Junior-High Showmanship 03 Tipton 7 12
146 Elliott Weaver Junior-High Showmanship 03 Coffee 8 12
251 Shelbie Webb Junior-High Showmanship 03 Hawkins 7 4
500 Riley White Junior-High Showmanship 03 Tipton 8 8
280 Molly Wyatt Junior-High Showmanship 03 Decatur 8 1
Class 04 - Junior Showmanship County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
257 Maci Ballew Junior Showmanship 04 Montgomery 6 12
323 Bristol Barnett Junior Showmanship 04 Wilson 6 12
483 Callee Bryan Junior Showmanship 04 Coffee 5 12
515 Mercy Clark Junior Showmanship 04 Lawrence 5 12
336 Caylee Cobble Junior Showmanship 04 Meigs 5 4
384 Jakiyah ColeWest  Junior Showmanship 04 Sevier 5 12
374 Cason Gilland Junior Showmanship 04 Giles 5 6
457 Maggie Gunn Junior Showmanship 04 Coffee 6 7
522 Tommi Joy Hensley Junior Showmanship 04 Unicoi 6 2
127 Henry Lamb Junior Showmanship 04 Williamson 6 12
385 Avery Loveday Junior Showmanship 04 Sevier 5 5
107 Hollis Neal Junior Showmanship 04 Giles 6 12
378 Hunter Robbins Junior Showmanship 04 Lawrence 5 8
252 Maggie Webb Junior Showmanship 04 Hawkins 6 3
391 Lane Wyatt Junior Showmanship 04 Decatur 5 1
Class 05 - Explorer Showmanship County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

496 Harris Barnes Explorer Showmanship 05 Decatur 4 1

420 Aubrie Carty Explorer Showmanship 05 Unicoi 4 5
424 Kenny Hensley Explorer Showmanship 05 Loudon 4 6
497 Jackson Houser Explorer Showmanship 05 Bledsoe 4 2
425 Gemma Majors Explorer Showmanship 05 Loudon 4 7
498 Meredith McBride Explorer Showmanship 05 Coffee 4 4
516 Rebecka Robbins Explorer Showmanship 05 Lawrence 4 8
448 Hatcher Yoest Explorer Showmanship 05 Williamson 4 3
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 11A - White Dorper

Class 01 - March Junior Ewe - Mar 1, 2024 and after County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

1 Abigayle Houser Rock Solid Ranch 0528 01 03/25/24 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1

2 Sarah Weaver Barnes Livestock 778 01 03/14/24 Coffee 10 O 2

3 Elliott Weaver Weaver Farms 156 01 03/03/24 Coffee 8 O Y 3
Class 02 - February Junior Ewe - Feb 1, 2024 - Feb 29, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

4 Paul E Jones Barnes Livestock 721 02 02/16/24 Chester 12 O 1

5 Elliott Weaver Weaver Farms 172 02 02/09/24 Coffee 8 O Y 2
Class 03 - January Junior Ewe Lambs - Jan 1, 2024 - Jan 31, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

6 Paul E Jones Sand Creek Dorpers 12404 03 01/22/24 Chester 12 O 3

7 Sarah Weaver Weaver Farms 169 03 01/22/24 Coffee 10 O Y 5

8 Paul E Jones Sand Creek Dorpers 12402 03 01/21/24 Chester 12 O 1

9 Jackson Houser Rock Solid Ranch 0486 03 01/18/24 Bledsoe 4 O Y 2

10 Elliott Weaver Weaver Farms 170 03 01/05/24 Coffee 8 L Y 4
Class 04 - Senior Ewe Lambs - Sept 1, 2023 - Dec 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

11 Grace Spooner Red Barn Farm 0404 04 11/17/23  Rutherford 8 L 3

12 Sarah Weaver Narrow Gate 860 04 10/16/23 Coffee 10 O 4

13 Abigayle Houser SPDorpers 23243 04 10/15/23 Bledsoe 9 O 5

14 Paul E Jones Leon Patrick Farm X185 04 09/25/23 Chester 12 O 2

15 Abigayle Houser Rock Solid Ranch 0447 04 09/24/23 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1
Class 05 - Junior Yearling Ewe - Feb 16, 2023 - Aug 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

16 Abigayle Houser Axtyl Quality Dorpers 22761 05 04/06/23 Bledsoe 9 O 1

17 Jackson Houser Rock Solid Ranch 0416 05 03/24/23 Bledsoe 4 O Y 2

18 Sarah Weaver Weaver Farms 135 05 02/19/23 Coffee 10 O Y 3
Class 06 - Senior Yearling Ewe - Sept 1, 2022 - Feb 15, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

19 Paul E Jones Barnes Livestock 643 06 02/15/23 Chester 12 O 3

20 Abigayle Houser Rock Solid Ranch 0436 06 02/13/23 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1

21 Sarah Weaver Weaver Farms 635 06 02/04/23 Coffee 10 O Y 6

22 Paul E Jones Barnes Livestock 620 06 01/26/23 Chester 12 O 4

23 Abigayle Houser Hijo Dorpers 1608 06 11/07/22 Bledsoe 9 O 5

24 Jackson Houser Rock Solid Ranch 0395 06 10/08/22 Bledsoe 4 O Y 2
Class 07 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

25 Abigayle Houser Rock Solid Ranch 0447 07 09/24/23 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1

07

Class 08 - Reserve Champion County GrdL/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

26 Abigayle Houser Axtyl Quality Dorpers 22761 08 04/06/23 Bledsoe 9 O 1

08
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 11A - White Dorper

Class 09 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
27 Abigayle Houser Rock Solid Ranch 0447 09 09/24/23 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1
09
Class 10 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
28 Abigayle Houser Rock Solid Ranch 0436 10 02/13/23 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1
10
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 12 - Dorset

Class 01 - March Junior Ewe - Mar 1, 2024 and after County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
29 Isabella Free Heritage Hollow 2408 01 03/20/24 Wilson 10 O 1
30 Aubrie Carty Laney 2309 01 03/12/24 Unicoi 4 O Y 2
Class 02 - February Junior Ewe - Feb 1, 2024 - Feb 29, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
31 Riley White Homan Farms 01545 02 02/20/24 Tipton 8 O 1
Class 03 - January Junior Ewe Lambs - Jan 1, 2024 - Jan 31, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
32 Brooke Young WF Club Lambs WF873 03 01/27/24  Rutherford 11 O 1
33 Callie Carty Barbie 2409 03 01/11/24 Unicoi 7 2
34 Riley White Holman Farms 01625 03 01/10/24 Tipton 8 O 6
35 Lilly Braden Bryant Club Lambs 2415 Al 03 01/02/24 Lawrence 12 L 3
36 Gabbi Haskins Pond Creek Farms 2410 03 01/01/24 Monroe 2 L 5
37 Jayden Hesson Holman Farms 01515 03 01/01/24 Macon 9 O 4
Class 04 - Senior Ewe Lambs - Sept 1, 2023 - Dec 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
38 Lilly Braden Mennen Livestock 5312 04 12/12/23  Lawrence 12 O 1
39 Lilly Braden McCarthy 2451 R 04 09/23/23  Lawrence 12 L 2
Class 06 - Senior Yearling Ewe - Sept 1, 2022 - Feb 15, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
40 Holston Neal Riverside Club Lambs 2585 06 01/13/23 Giles 9 O 3
41 Lilly Braden CalEnField and Family 23007 06 01/03/23 Lawrence 12 O 2
42 Gabbi Haskins Pond Creek Farms 2320 06 12/24/22 Monroe 12 L 5
43 Holston Neal Riverside Club Lambs 2522 06 12/07/22 Giles 9 O 4
44 Skilar Burch PRF 710 06 09/25/22 Rutherford 11 O 1
Class 07 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
45 Brooke Young WF Club Lambs WF873 07 01/27/24  Rutherford 11 O 1
07 -
Class 08 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
46 Callie Carty Barbie 2409 08 01/11/24 Unicoi 7 1
08 -
Class 09 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
47 Aubrie Carty Laney 2309 09 03/12/24 Unicoi 4 O Y 1
09 _
Class 10 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
10
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 13 - Dorset Advantage

Class 01 - March Junior Ewe - Mar 1, 2024 and after County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
48 Harlan Tobin Heritage Hollow 2411 S-TW 01 03/27/24 Wilson 7 O 3
49 Sydnie True TRUE2402 01 03/25/24 Tipton 12 O Y 2
50 Callee Bryan Wininger Club Lambs 3283 01 03/24/24 Coffee 5 O 4
51 Tanner lvens Bar-Glen Farm 0014 01 03/17/24 Monroe 9 O Y 5
52 Tucker Ivens Bar-Glen Farm 0015 01 03/09/24 Monroe 7 O Y 6
53 Callie Carty Crack 2308 01 03/01/24 Unicoi 7 Y 1
Class 02 - February Junior Ewe - Feb 1, 2024 - Feb 29, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
54 Alyssa Robbins Stewarts Creek Livestock 842 02 02/21/24 Rutherford 9 O 1
55 Cailey Braden 2440 02 02/20/24  Anderson 11 O 4
56 Emilee Bradshaw Heritage Hollow 2417 S-TW 02 02/20/24 Wilson 10 O 2
57 Addy Krantz Heritage Hollow 2410 S-TW 02 02/13/24 Rutherford 9 O 3
Class 03 - January Junior Ewe Lambs - Jan 1, 2024 - Jan 31, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
58 Scout Ingram Obsession Show Stock 4382 03 01/31/24 Giles 8 O 3
59 Bryana Fisher WD DORSETS 1358 03 01/16/24 Decatur 9 O 2
60 Callee Bryan Wininger Club Lambs 3278 03 01/12/24 Coffee 5 O 4
61 Maggie Snapp Claridge Sheep Co C410Al 03 01/01/24 Hawkins 7 O 1
Class 04 - Senior Ewe Lambs - Sept 1, 2023 - Dec 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
62 Maci Ballew Daniel Club Lambs 24027 E.T 04 12/22/23 Montgomery 6 L 1
63 Courtney Dickens Hesson Dorsets 0142 04 12/12/23 Smith 12 L 2
Class 05 - Junior Yearling Ewe - Feb 16, 2023 - Aug 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
64 Mikayla Tobin HHF 2329 S-SG 05 03/10/23 Wilson 11 O 1
65 Sydnie True Hoofstockd2312A 05 03/04/23 Tipton 12 O 2
66 Sydnie True Hoofstockd2113A 05 02/26/23 Tipton 12 O 3
Class 07 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
67 Maci Ballew Daniel Club Lambs 24027 E.T 07 12/22/23 Montgomery 6 L 1
07
Class 08 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
68 Maggie Snapp Claridge Sheep Co C410Al 08 01/01/24 Hawkins 7 O 1
08
Class 09 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
69 Callie Carty Crack 2308 09 03/01/24 Unicoi 7 Y 1
09
Class 10 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
70 Sydnie True TRUE2402 10 03/25/24 Tipton 12 O Y 1
10
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 15 - Hampshire

Class 01 - March Junior Ewe - Mar 1, 2024 and after County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
71 Justin Lett TNLETTO0114 01 03/09/24 Loudon 10 O Y 5
72 Logan Tutor CR MS Everrhert0232 01 03/04/24 Tipton 7 O 4
73 Bristol R Brown 0171 01 03/03/24 Anderson 12 O Y 2
74 Sarah Powell 24067 01 03/03/24 Wilson 10 O 3
75 Tucker Harmening BB2416 01 03/01/24  Anderson 7 O 1
Class 02 - February Junior Ewe - Feb 1, 2024 - Feb 29, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
76 Isaac DeBusk Debusk 0328 02 02/28/24 McMinn 12 5
77 Justin Lett TNLETTO0112 02 02/24/24 Loudon 10 O Y 7
78 Mikayla Tobin Heritage Hollow Farms 2416 £02 02/24/24 Wilson 11 O 3
79 Bristol R Brown 0700 02 02/19/24  Anderson 12 O Y 4
80 Bryana Fisher ESC TN0156 02 02/19/24 Decatur 9 O 1
81 Addyson Trew JFSS 24041 02 02/05/24 Bradley 11 O 2
82 Fisher Webb Daniels 24073 02 02/02/24 Hawkins 10 O 6
Class 03 - January Junior Ewe Lambs - Jan 1, 2024 - Jan 31, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
83 Bristol R Brown 0702 03 03/15/24  Anderson 12 O Y 3
84 Ellie Hensley FCL 2422 ET 03 01/09/24 Unicoi 10 2
85 Brooke Young Wheaton 24-090 03 01/08/24  Rutherford 11 O 1
Class 04 - Senior Ewe Lambs - Sept 1, 2023 - Dec 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
86 Cameron Ray Turner0222 04 09/23/23 Tipton 10 O 1
Class 05 - Junior Yearling Ewe - Feb 16, 2023 - Aug 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
87 Justin Lett TnLett0106 05 03/02/23 Loudon 10 O Y 5
88 Courtney Dickens METRO 2364 05 02/23/23 Smith 12 O 2
89 Bristol R Brown 0547 05 02/21/23  Anderson 12 O Y 1
90 Benjamin Lofland Debusk 0069 05 02/19/23 McMinn 11 L 4
91 Katey Kirksey Debusk 068 05 02/19/23 McMinn 11 L 3
Class 06 - Senior Yearling Ewe - Sept 1, 2022 - Feb 15, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
92 Cameron Ray C.Ray0223 06 02/03/23 Tipton 10 O 2
93 Bristol R Brown 0553 06 01/29/23 Anderson 12 O Y 1
94 Hollis Neal Riverside Club Lambs 2536 06 12/04/22 Giles 6 L 3
Class 07 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
95 Brooke Young Wheaton 24-090 07 01/08/24  Rutherford 11 O 1
07
Class 08 - Reserve Champion County GrdL/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
96 Tucker Harmening BB2416 08 03/01/24  Anderson 7 O 1
08
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 15 - Hampshire

Class 09 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
97 Bristol R Brown 0553 09 01/29/23 Anderson 12 O Y 1
09
Class 10 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
98 Bristol R Brown 0547 10 02/21/23  Anderson 12 O Y 1
10
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 17 - Katahdin

Class 01 - March Junior Ewe - Mar 1, 2024 and after County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
99 Baylee A Brown 581 01 04/05/24  Anderson 7 O Y 4
100 Henry Lamb SHL0080 01 03/25/24 Wiliamson 6 L 5
101 Hunter Robbins Tn 0301 01 03/19/24  Lawrence 5 O Y 3
102 Dakota Robbins TN 0308 01 03/17/24 Lawrence 11 O Y 2
103 Baylee A Brown 567 01 03/10/24  Anderson 7 O Y 1
Class 02 - February Junior Ewe - Feb 1, 2024 - Feb 29, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
104 Baylee A Brown 565 02 03/05/24  Anderson 7 O Y 1
105 Baylee A Brown 563 02 03/01/24  Anderson 7 O Y 3
106 Dakota Robbins TN 0309 02 02/15/24 Lawrence 11 O Y 2
107 Dalton Lampley TN 0311 02 02/15/24  Lawrence 7 L 4
108 Mercy Clark TN 0310 02 02/09/24  Lawrence 5 L 5
Class 03 - January Junior Ewe Lambs - Jan 1, 2024 - Jan 31, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
109 Baylee A Brown 591 03 04/07/24  Anderson 7 O Y 1
110 Baylee A Brown 560 03 02/16/24  Anderson 7 O Y 2
Class 04 - Senior Ewe Lambs - Sept 1, 2023 - Dec 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
111 Brooke Young BCY 2370 04 09/07/23  Rutherford 11 O Y 1
112 Baylee A Brown LY390 04 09/02/23  Anderson 7 O 2
Class 05 - Junior Yearling Ewe - Feb 16, 2023 - Aug 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
113 Baylee A Brown 500 05 03/23/23  Anderson 7 O Y 2
114 Baylee A Brown 551 05 03/20/23  Anderson 7 O Y 1
115 Dakota Robbins TN 0160 05 02/17/23 Lawrence 11 O Y 3
Class 06 - Senior Yearling Ewe - Sept 1, 2022 - Feb 15, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
116 Baylee A Brown LY350 06 09/12/22  Anderson 7 O 1
Class 07 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
117 Brooke Young BCY 2370 07 09/07/23 Rutherford 11 O Y 1
07 -
Class 08 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
118 Baylee A Brown LY350 08 09/12/22  Anderson 7 O 1
08 _
Class 09 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
119 Brooke Young BCY 2370 09 09/07/23 Rutherford 11 O Y 1
09
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 17 - Katahdin

Class 10 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

120 Baylee A Brown 591 10 04/07/24  Anderson 7 O Y 1
10
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 23 - Polypay

Class 01 - March Junior Ewe - Mar 1, 2024 and after County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
121 Briggs Barnett MTAA-24-563 01 03/05/24 Wilson 4 O 1
Class 03 - January Junior Ewe Lambs - Jan 1, 2024 - Jan 31, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
122 Abigail Whicker MTAA24587 03 01/28/24 Wilson 1 O Y 1
123 Briggs Barnett MTAA-24-597 03 01/28/24 Wilson 4 O 3
124 Abigail Whicker MTAA24574 03 01/21/24 Wilson 1 O Y 2
Class 05 - Junior Yearling Ewe - Feb 16, 2023 - Aug 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
125 Abigail Whicker BFREE 512-23 05 03/10/23 Wilson 11 O 2
126 Bristol Barnett BFREES50423 05 03/04/23 Wilson 6 1
Class 06 - Senior Yearling Ewe - Sept 1, 2022 - Feb 15, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
127 Bristol Barnett BFREES50323 06 01/26/23 Wilson 6 1
128 Abigail Whicker BFREE 505-23 06 01/07/23 Wilson 1 O 2
Class 07 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
129 Bristol Barnett BFREES50423 07 03/04/23 Wilson 6 1
07
Class 08 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
130 Bristol Barnett BFREES50323 08 01/26/23 Wilson 6 1
08
Class 09 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
131 Abigail Whicker MTAA24587 09 01/28/24 Wilson 11 O Y 1
09
Class 10 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
132 Abigail Whicker MTAA24574 10 01/21/24 Wilson 11 O Y 1
10
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 27 - Shropshire

Class 01 - March Junior Ewe - Mar 1, 2024 and after County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
133 Dakota Robbins Robbins 0318 01 03/20/24 Lawrence 11 O Y 2
134 Rebecka Robbins Robbins 0325 01 03/13/24  Lawrence 4 L 4
135 Charlie Majors French Broad 1040 01 03/11/24 Sevier 12 O Y 1
136 Mercy Clark Robbins 0319 01 03/11/24  Lawrence 5 L 3
Class 02 - February Junior Ewe - Feb 1, 2024 - Feb 29, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
137 Charlie Majors French Broad 1038 02 02/26/24 Sevier 12 O Y 2
138 Hunter Robbins BWB Farms 2432 RRNNFF A/02 02/25/24  Lawrence 5 O 4
139 Brooke Young Flanders VIP 4251 02 02/17/24  Rutherford 11 O 1
140 Dakota Robbins CHCL G24-45 02 02/08/24 Lawrence 11 O -
Class 03 - January Junior Ewe Lambs - Jan 1, 2024 - Jan 31, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
141 Hunter Robbins Second Star 0204 03 01/10/24  Lawrence 5 O 1
Class 04 - Senior Ewe Lambs - Sept 1, 2023 - Dec 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
142 Maggie Webb Rudicel 24003 04 10/01/23 Hawkins 6 O 1
Class 05 - Junior Yearling Ewe - Feb 16, 2023 - Aug 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
143 Brooke Young Twisted Sister 2308 05 03/27/23 Rutherford 11 O Y 1
Class 06 - Senior Yearling Ewe - Sept 1, 2022 - Feb 15, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
144 Charlie Majors City Limits 23082 06 02/03/23 Sevier 12 O 1
145 Charlie Majors French Broad 1021 06 01/27/23 Sevier 12 O Y 2
Class 07 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
146 Maggie Webb Rudicel 24003 07 10/01/23 Hawkins 6 O 1
07 -
Class 08 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIacePlace3
147 Charlie Majors French Broad 1040 08 03/11/24 Sevier 12 O Y 1
08 _
Class 09 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
148 Charlie Majors French Broad 1040 09 03/11/24 Sevier 12 O Y 1
09 _
Class 10 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
149 Brooke Young Twisted Sister 2308 10 03/27/23 Rutherford 11 O Y 1
10
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 28 - Southdown

Class 01 - March Junior Ewe - Mar 1, 2024 and after County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
150 Brooke Young NSLS 24080 01 03/26/24 Rutherford 11 O 3
151 Marshal Hull Wininger TN0O10704W292 01 03/24/24  Trousdale 10 O 2
152 Scout Ingram Scout Downs 2410 01 03/18/24 Giles 8 O Y 4
153 Meredith McBride Wininger TN01074 4020 01 03/13/24 Coffee 4 O 6
154 Gemma Majors Oldenburg4105 01 03/10/24 Loudon 4 L 8
155 Callie Bone RTCL24119 01 03/03/24 Dickson 10 O 1
156 Avery Loveday Blount Acres 2437 01 03/02/24 Sevier 5 O 7
157 Molly Wyatt Stornetta 23037 01 03/02/24 Decatur 8 O 5
Class 02 - February Junior Ewe - Feb 1, 2024 - Feb 29, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
158 Addyson Trew Trew1247 02 02/20/24 Bradley 11 O Y 1
159 Molly Wyatt RTCL 24118 02 02/10/24 Decatur 8 O 2
160 Gemma Majors Shanks Genetics2407 02 02/07/24 Loudon 4 L 7
161 Avery Loveday AandM 4T273 02 02/04/24 Sevier 5 O 4
162 Cason Gilland GillandFarm1001 02 02/03/24 Giles 5 O 5
163 Kenny Hensley ShanksGenetics2420 02 02/01/24 Loudon 4 L 6
164 Tommi Joy Hensley FCL 2432 02 02/01/24 Unicoi 6 3
Class 03 - January Junior Ewe Lambs - Jan 1, 2024 - Jan 31, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
165 Brody Burgess Trew 1250 03 01/25/24 Bradley 8 O 5
166 Harris Barnes RTCL 24116 03 01/25/24 Decatur 4 L 2
167 McKenzie Tremble  Trew 1251 03 01/25/24 Bradley 12 L 7
168 Scout Ingram Burns Stock Farm 2126 03 01/17/24 Giles 8 O 3
169 Meredith McBride Wininger TNO1074 3290 03 01/08/24 Coffee 4 O 6
170 Addyson Trew Parker Farm 2413 03 01/03/24 Bradley 11 O 4
171 Brooke Young Twisted Sister 2405 03 01/02/24  Rutherford 11 O Y 1
Class 04 - Senior Ewe Lambs - Sept 1, 2023 - Dec 31, 2023 County GrdL/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
172 Lane Wyatt RTCL 23130 04 12/04/23 Decatur 5 O 1
173 Addyson Trew Trew 1245 04 11/25/23 Bradley 1 O 3
174 Baylee A Brown 2404 04 11/01/23  Anderson 7 O 4
175 Scout Ingram ScoutDowns 2339 04 11/01/23 Giles 8 O Y 2
176 Cason Gilland Trew1240 04 10/25/23 Giles 5 O 5
Class 05 - Junior Yearling Ewe - Feb 16, 2023 - Aug 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
177 Scout Ingram Oldenburg 3159 05 04/20/23 Giles 8 O 1
178 Jordyn Lee Lannom TN0154910004 05 03/23/23 Wilson 9 O 4
179 Brooke Young Twisted Sister 2331 05 03/20/23 Rutherford 11 O Y 2
180 Shelbie Webb Oldenburg 3085 05 03/10/23 Hawkins 7 O 3
181 Avery Loveday Blount Acres 2322 05 03/01/23 Sevier 5 O 5
Class 06 - Senior Yearling Ewe - Sept 1, 2022 - Feb 15, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
182 Shelbie Webb Trew 23-102 06 02/14/23 Hawkins 7 O 4
183 Avery Loveday Blount Acres 2301 06 02/06/23 Sevier 5 O 5
184 Susie Paul MHarris 2312 06 02/01/23 McMinn 10 O 3
185 Caylee Cobble Trew 23-125 06 01/16/23 Meigs 5 L 2
186 Addyson Trew Trew22008 06 12/10/22 Bradley 11 O Y 1




2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 28 - Southdown

Class 07 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
187 Callie Bone RTCL24119 07 03/03/24 Dickson 10 O 1
07
Class 08 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
188 Lane Wyatt RTCL 23130 08 12/04/23 Decatur 5 O 1
08
Class 09 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
189 Addyson Trew Trew1247 09 02/20/24 Bradley 11 O Y 1
09
Class 10 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
190 Scout Ingram Scout Downs 2410 10 03/18/24 Giles 8 O Y 1
10
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 31 - AOB - Meat

Class 01 - March Junior Ewe - Mar 1, 2024 and after County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
191 Olivia Madron Wooly Creek Farm WC31 01 03/06/24 Anderson 10 O 1
Class 02 - February Junior Ewe - Feb 1, 2024 - Feb 29, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
192 Olivia Madron Wooly Creek Farm WC30 02 02/27/24  Anderson 10 O 2
193 Sarah Powell Linwood 24070 02 02/18/24 Wilson 10 O Y 1
Class 03 - January Junior Ewe Lambs - Jan 1, 2024 - Jan 31, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
194 Hatcher Yoest MacCauley 6548RR 03 01/22/24  Williamson 4 O 1
195 Sarah Powell Rincker 2725 03 01/22/24 Wilson 10 O 2
Class 05 - Junior Yearling Ewe - Feb 16, 2023 - Aug 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
196 Sarah Powell MUMM 23-30 05 03/29/23 Wilson 10 O 1
Class 06 - Senior Yearling Ewe - Sept 1, 2022 - Feb 15, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
197 Olivia Madron Wooly Creek Farm WC29 06 02/09/23 Anderson 10 O 2
198 Olivia Madron Season's Bounty 23075 06 01/22/23 Anderson 10 O 3
199 Sarah Powell Linwood 23023 06 01/22/23 Wilson 10 O Y 1
Class 07 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
200 Sarah Powell MUMM 23-30 07 03/29/23 Wilson 10 O 1
07
Class 08 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
201 Sarah Powell Linwood 23023 08 01/22/23 Wilson 10 O Y 1
08
Class 09 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
202 Sarah Powell Linwood 23023 09 01/22/23 Wilson 10 O Y 1
09
Class 10 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
203 Sarah Powell Linwood 24070 10 02/18/24 Wilson 10 O Y 1
10
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 32 - AOB - Wool

Class 01 - March Junior Ewe - Mar 1, 2024 and after County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
204 Emilee Bradshaw HHF TN011024-0048 01 03/05/24 Wilson 10 L 2
205 Addyson Trew HoofstockA567 01 03/03/24 Bradley 11 O 1
Class 02 - February Junior Ewe - Feb 1, 2024 - Feb 29, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
206 Jackson Long Mindy 02 02/21/24 Knox 8 O 1
Class 03 - January Junior Ewe Lambs - Jan 1, 2024 - Jan 31, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
207 Grace Spooner BFF Animal Friends Dolly Pari03 01/29/24 Rutherford 8 O 2
208 Mackenzie Hafley Lannom Farms TN 01549101(03 01/29/24 McMinn 11 O 1
Class 04 - Senior Ewe Lambs - Sept 1, 2023 - Dec 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
209 Henry Lamb HSL 0051 Dahlia 04 12/25/23  Wiliamson 6 O Y 2
210 Henry Lamb HSL 2153 GWEN 04 12/02/23  Wiliamson 6 O 1
Class 05 - Junior Yearling Ewe - Feb 16, 2023 - Aug 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
211 Jackson Long Donna 05 03/30/23 Knox 8 O 3
212 Jackson Long Quinn 05 03/17/23 Knox 8 O 2
Class 07 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
213 Addyson Trew HoofstockA567 07 03/03/24 Bradley 11 O 1
07
Class 08 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
08
Class 09 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
214 Henry Lamb HSL 0051 Dahlia 09 12/25/23  Wiliamson 6 O Y 1
09
Class 10 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
10
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2024 UT State 4-H
Registered Ewe Show

Breed 33 - AOB - Hair

Class 01 - March Junior Ewe - Mar 1, 2024 and after County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
215 Jakiyah ColeWest = Cox 0005 01 04/12/24 Sevier 5 O 1
Class 02 - February Junior Ewe - Feb 1, 2024 - Feb 29, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
216 Maggie Gunn Calfkiller Valley Izzy 02 02/15/24 Coffee 6 1
Class 03 - January Junior Ewe Lambs - Jan 1, 2024 - Jan 31, 2024 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
217 Maggie Gunn Calfkiller Valley Butter 03 01/31/24 Coffee 6 O 1
Class 04 - Senior Ewe Lambs - Sept 1, 2023 - Dec 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
218 Elliott Weaver Narrow Gate 863 04 11/04/23 Coffee 8 O 1
219 Elliott Weaver Narrow Gate 862 04 09/30/23 Coffee 8 O 2
Class 05 - Junior Yearling Ewe - Feb 16, 2023 - Aug 31, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
220 Elliott Weaver Hanna Dorper 2360 05 04/01/23 Coffee 8 O 1
Class 06 - Senior Yearling Ewe - Sept 1, 2022 - Feb 15, 2023 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
221 Grace Spooner Red Barn Farm 0278 06 11/15/22 Rutherford 8 L 1
222 Elliott Weaver RandR Dorper 2261 06 09/25/22 Coffee 8 O 2
Class 07 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
223 Grace Spooner Red Barn Farm 0278 07 11/15/22 Rutherford 8 L 1
07
Class 08 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
224 Elliott Weaver Narrow Gate 863 08 11/04/23 Coffee 8 O 1
08 _
Class 09 - Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
09
Class 10 - Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
10
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2024 Sheep Expo - Registered Ewe Grand Drive

Grand Champion

Reserve Grand Champion

BBE Champion

BBE Reserve Champion

White Dorper

Abigayle Houser

Abigayle Houser

Abigayle Houser

Abigayle Houser

Dorset Brooke Young Callie Carty Aubrie Carty

Dorset Advantage Maci Ballew Maggie Snapp Callie Carty Sydney True
Hampshire Brooke Young Tucker Harmening Bristol Brown Bristol Brown
Katahdin Brooke Young Baylee Brown Brooke Young Baylee Brown
Polypay Bristol Barnett Bristol Barnett Abigail Whicker Abigail Whicker
Shropshire Maggie Webb Charlie Majors Charlie Majors Brooke Young
Southdown Callie Bone Lane Wyatt Addyson Trew Scout Ingram
AOB Hair Grace Spooner Elliott Weaver

AOB Meat Sarah Powell Sarah Powell Sarah Powell Sarah Powell
AOB Wool Addyson Trew Addyson Trew Henry Lamb

Grand Champion

Brooke Young

CH Hampshire

Rutherford County

Reserve Champion

Callie Bone

CH Southdown

Dickson County

BBE Grand Champion

Addyson Trew

CH BBE Southdown

Bradley County

BBE Reserve Champion

Abigayle Houser

CH BBE White Dorper

Bledsoe County

Supreme Flock

Brooke Young

Southdown

Rutherford County

Abigayle Houser

White Dorper

Bledsoe County

County Group

Giles County

Fleece Show

Grand Champion

Jackson Long

Border Leicester

Knox County

Reserve Champion

Jackson Long

Border Leicester

Knox County




2024 UT State 4-H
Sheep Showmanship

Breed 02 - Commercial Ewe/Market Lamb Showmanship

Class 01 - Senior Level 2 Showmanship

354
406
523
404
264
216
520
329
465
371
369
122
350
248
438
503
433
262
408
462
407
351
395
339
274
333
155
168

Zach Adkins
Emma Autary
Aliyah Blackburn
Cailey Braden
Lilly Braden
Bristol Brown
Belle Butler
Parker Cowan
Cadence Crowley
Baylee Davis
Jaylyn Dearsman
Isaac DeBusk
Mackenzie Hafley
Gabbi Haskins
Tonie Kryzak
Callie Pearson
Natalie Powers
Dakota Robbins
Taylor Simmons
Olivia Spangler
Madison Spurlock
Alexis Thompson
Mikayla Tobin
Addyson Trew
Liyah Turner
Dani Wares

Abby Woodward
Brooke Young

Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship

01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01
01

County

McMinn
Anderson
Bedford
Anderson
Lawrence
Anderson
Sumner
Wilson
Anderson
Rutherford
Rutherford
McMinn
McMinn
Monroe
Monroe
Wilson
Henderson
Lawrence
Anderson
Anderson
Anderson
McMinn
Wilson
Bradley
Tipton
Overton
Dyer
Rutherford

||
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2024 UT State 4-H
Sheep Showmanship

Breed 02 - Commercial Ewe/Market Lamb Showmanship

Class 02 - Senior Level 1 Showmanship

443
393
455
341
121
464
281
396
521
287
265
300
245
113
476
429
313
358
439
481
108
440
120
432
487
136
459
458
219
272
480
147
250

Callie Bone
Emilee Bradshaw
Tristan Byrge
Molly Cook
Grace DeBusk
Matthew Denton
Bryana Fisher
Isabella Free
Ellie Hensley
Jayden Hesson
Abigayle Houser
Marshal Hull
Tanner Ivens
Levi Johnson
Addy Krantz
Jordyn Lee
Justin Lett

Ann Thomas Lowery
Lauren Lyon
Kasen Miller
Holston Neal
Hailey Pandoff
Susie Paul

Lilly Powers
Colton Salley
Shelby Thames
Ella Thomas
Shollie Thomas
Seth Troglin
Linley Turner
Riley Van der Waude
Sarah Weaver
Fisher Webb

Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship

02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02
02

County

Dickson
Wilson
Anderson
Wilson
McMinn
Anderson
Decatur
Wilson
Unicoi
Macon
Bledsoe
Trousdale
Monroe
Campbell
Rutherford
Wilson
Loudon
Dyer
Monroe
Rutherford
Giles
Monroe
McMinn
Henderson
Sullivan
Williamson
Anderson
Anderson
Cumberland
Tipton
Rutherford
Coffee
Hawkins

10
9
10
10
10
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2024 UT State 4-H
Sheep Showmanship

Breed 02 - Commercial Ewe/Market Lamb Showmanship

Class 03 - Junior-High Showmanship

217
337
302
240
330
456
109
244
279
114
377
486
419
259
163
137
271
146
251
280

Baylee Brown
Brody Burgess
Callie Carty
Aaliyah Dugan
Wyatt Erwin
Tucker Harmening
Scout Ingram
Tucker lvens
Anna Kate Jackson
Mark Johnson
Abby Kelsey
Connor Salley
Levi Shults
Maggie Snapp
Grace Spooner
Weston Thames
Bristol Turner
Elliott Weaver
Shelbie Webb
Molly Wyatt

Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship

03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03
03

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

Anderson
Bradley
Unicoi
Sevier
Wilson
Anderson
Giles
Monroe
Decatur
Campbell
Lawrence
Sullivan
Unicoi
Hawkins
Rutherford
Williamson
Tipton
Coffee
Hawkins
Decatur

7

8
7
7
7
7
8
7
8
7
8
8
7
7
8
7
8
8
7
8

-
N

-
N

R

-
N

-
N

-
N

N

12

12
12
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2024 UT State 4-H
Sheep Showmanship

Breed 02 - Commercial Ewe/Market Lamb Showmanship

Class 04 - Junior Showmanship

381
490
336
335
489
376
390
374
522
115
127
385
375
107
111
278
484
315
270
391

Shaylynn Beck
Hazel Burnham
Caylee Cobble
Cutter Cobble
Sarah Day

Braylen Evans
Wes Funderburk
Cason Gilland
Tommi Joy Hensley
Sarah Johnson
Henry Lamb

Avery Loveday
Hadley Milikan
Hollis Neal
Catherine Neiheisel
Blair Oevermann
Mileigh Salley
Gracie Shults
Tailyn Turner

Lane Wyatt

Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship

04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04
04

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

Montgomery
Roane
Meigs
Meigs
Roane

Warren
Decatur
Giles
Unicoi
Campbell
Williamson
Sevier
Giles
Giles
Campbell
Decatur
Sullivan
Unicoi
Tipton
Decatur

5

5
5
5
5
5
5
5
6
6
6
5
5
6
6
6
6
6
5
5

‘N

12
12

-
N

-
N

-
-

-
o

-
N

-
N

12

12
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2024 UT State 4-H
Sheep Showmanship

Breed 02 - Commercial Ewe/Market Lamb Showmanship

Class 05 - Explorer Showmanship

496
420
446
497
229
437
517
518
466
448

Harris Barnes
Aubrie Carty

Julia Claire Daniels
Jackson Houser
Anna Massengill
Anna Moser

Alicen Thompson
Lillien Thompson
Chisolm Turner
Hatcher Yoest

Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship

05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05
05

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

Decatur
Unicoi
Williamson
Bledsoe
Anderson
Monroe
Sumner
Sumner
Tipton
Williamson

N

A DA DDA
N
o
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Breed 01 - White Face Lamb Ewes

2024 UT State 4-H
Commercial Ewe Show

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 102 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
245 Tanner lvens Commercial Ewe 01 Monroe 9 O Y 1

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (103 Ibs - 118 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
219 Seth Troglin Commercial Ewe 02 Cumberland 10 O 1

Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (119 Ibs - 127 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
336 Caylee Cobble Commercial Ewe 03 Meigs 5 O Y 3
109 Scout Ingram Commercial Ewe 03 Giles 8 O 1
259 Maggie Snapp Commercial Ewe 03 02/29/24 Hawkins 7 O 4
259 Maggie Snapp Commercial Ewe 03 Hawkins 7 O 2

Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (128 Ibs - 132 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
393 Emilee Bradshaw Commercial Ewe 04 Wilson 10 L 1
440 Hailey Pandoff Commercial Ewe 04 Monroe 9 4
315 Gracie Shults Commercial Ewe 04 Unicoi 6 O 2
259 Maggie Snapp Commercial Ewe 04 02/15/24 Hawkins 7 O 3

Class 80 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
109 Scout Ingram Commercial Ewe 80 Giles 8 O 1

Class 81 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
393 Emilee Bradshaw Commercial Ewe 81 Wilson 10 L 1

Class 83 - Reserve Champion Farm Bred County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
245 Tanner lvens Commercial Ewe 83 Monroe 9 O Y 1

Breed 02 - White Face Yearling Ewes

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 162 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
396 Isabella Free Commercial Ewe 01 Wilson 10 O 2
481 Kasen Miller Commercial Ewe 01 Rutherford 10 O Y I
259 Maggie Snapp Commercial Ewe 01 Hawkins 7 O 4
480 Riley Van der Waude Commercial Ewe 01 Rutherford 10 O Y 3

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (163 Ibs - 172 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
385 Avery Loveday Commercial Ewe 02 Sevier 5 O Y 1
108 Holston Neal Commercial Ewe 02 Giles 9 O 2

Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (173 Ibs - 189 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
374 Cason Gilland Commercial Ewe 03 Giles 5 O 1
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Breed 02 - White Face Yearling Ewes

2024 UT State 4-H

Commercial Ewe Show

Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (190 Ibs - 207 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
229 Anna Massengill Commercial Ewe 04 Anderson 4 O 1

Class 80 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
385 Avery Loveday Commercial Ewe 80 Sevier 5 0 Y 1

Class 81 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
481 Kasen Miller Commercial Ewe 81 Rutherford 10 O Y 1

Class 82 - Champion Farm Bred County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
385 Avery Loveday Commercial Ewe 82 Sevier 5 0 Y 1

Class 83 - Reserve Champion Farm Bred County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
481 Kasen Miller Commercial Ewe 83 Rutherford 10 O Y 1

Breed 03 - Black Face Lamb Ewes

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 76 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
313 Justin Lett Commercial Ewe 01 Loudon 10 O Y 1

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (77 Ibs - 98 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
302 Callie Carty Commercial Ewe 02 Unicoi 7 2
479 Brantley Davis Commercial Ewe 02 Rutherfford 5 O Y 3
115 Sarah Johnson Commercial Ewe 02 Campbell 6 O 1

Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (99 Ibs - 104 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
114 Mark Johnson Commercial Ewe 03 Campbell 7 O 1
432 Lilly Powers Commercial Ewe 03 Henderson 10 O 2

Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (105 Ibs - 115 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
406 Emma Autary Commercial Ewe 04 Anderson 11 O 5
496 Harris Barnes Commercial Ewe 04 Decatur 4 O 2
264 Lilly Braden Commercial Ewe 04 Lawrence 12 L 4
300 Marshal Hull Commercial Ewe 04 Trousdale 10 O 1
120 Susie Paul Commercial Ewe 04 McMinn 10 O 3
250 Fisher Webb Commercial Ewe 04 Hawkins 10 O 6

Class 05 - Weight Class 5 (116 Ibs - 119 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
337 Brody Burgess Commercial Ewe 05 Bradley 8 3
335 Cutter Cobble Commercial Ewe 05 Meigs 5 O 4
390 Wes Funderburk Commercial Ewe 05 Decatur 5 O 2
113 Levi Johnson Commercial Ewe 05 Campbell 9 O 5
313 Justin Lett Commercial Ewe 05 Loudon 10 O Y 6
168 Brooke Young Commercial Ewe 05 Rutherford 11 O 1
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2024 UT State 4-H
Commercial Ewe Show

Breed 03 - Black Face Lamb Ewes

Class 06 - Weight Class 6 (120 Ibs - 125 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
496 Harris Barnes Commercial Ewe 06 Decatur 4 O 2
111 Catherine Neiheisel Commercial Ewe 06 Campbell 6 O 3
120 Susie Paul Commercial Ewe 06 McMinn 10 O 7
262 Dakota Robbins Commercial Ewe 06 Lawrence 11 O Y 9
315 Gracie Shults Commercial Ewe 06 Unicoi 6 5
163 Grace Spooner Commercial Ewe 06 Rutherford 8 O 6
459 Ella Thomas Commercial Ewe 06 Anderson 9 O Y 8
458 Shollie Thomas Commercial Ewe 06 Anderson 9 O Y 4
339 Addyson Trew Commercial Ewe 06 Bradley 11 O 1
Class 07 - Weight Class 7 (126 Ibs - 131 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
216 Bristol R Brown Commercial Ewe 07 Anderson 12 O 5
287 Jayden Hesson Commercial Ewe 07 Macon 9 O 1
358 Ann Thomas Lowery Commercial Ewe 07 Dyer 10 O 4
229 Anna Massengill Commercial Ewe 07 Anderson 4 O 7
163 Grace Spooner Commercial Ewe 07 Rutherford 8 O 6
219 Seth Troglin Commercial Ewe 07 Cumberland 10 O 3
270 Tailyn Turner Commercial Ewe 07 Tipton 5 O 2
Class 08 - Weight Class 8 (132 Ibs - 136 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
455 Tristan Byrge Commercial Ewe 08 Anderson 10 O 7
369 Jaylyn Dearsman Commercial Ewe 08 Rutherford 11 O Y 6
287 Jayden Hesson Commercial Ewe 08 Macon 9 O 2
279 Anna Kate Jackson Commercial Ewe 08 Decatur 8 O 1
111 Catherine Neiheisel Commercial Ewe 08 Campbell 6 O 3
484 Mileigh Salley Commercial Ewe 08 Sullivan 6 O 4
448 Hatcher Yoest Commercial Ewe 08 Wiliamson 4 O Y 5
Class 09 - Weight Class 9 (137 Ibs - 139 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
404 Cailey Braden Commercial Ewe 09 Anderson 1 O 6
121 Grace DeBusk Commercial Ewe 09 McMinn 10 L 3
121 Grace DeBusk Commercial Ewe 09 McMinn 10 L 7
456 Tucker Harmening  Commercial Ewe 09 Anderson 7 OY 4
279 Anna Kate Jackson Commercial Ewe 09 Decatur 8 O 2
272 Linley Turner Commercial Ewe 09 Tipton 9 O 5
391 Lane Wyatt Commercial Ewe 09 Decatur 5 O 1
Class 10 - Weight Class 10 (140 Ibs - 145 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
105 Kendall Hamilton Commercial Ewe 10 Clay 11 O 1
521 Ellie Hensley Commercial Ewe 10 Unicoi 10 2
279 Anna Kate Jackson Commercial Ewe 10 Decatur 8 O 3
271 Bristol Turner Commercial Ewe 10 Tipton 8 O Y 5
274 Liyah Turner Commercial Ewe 10 Tipton 11 O 4
448 Hatcher Yoest Commercial Ewe 10 Wiliamson 4 O Y 6
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2024 UT State 4-H
Commercial Ewe Show

Breed 03 - Black Face Lamb Ewes

Class 11 - Weight Class 11 (146 Ibs - 150 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
329 Parker Cowan Commercial Ewe 11 Wilson 11 L 3
330 Wyatt Erwin Commercial Ewe 11 Wilson 7 O 2
300 Marshal Hull Commercial Ewe 11 Trousdale 10 O 1
375 Hadley Milikan Commercial Ewe 11 Giles 5 O 5
375 Hadley Milikan Commercial Ewe 11 Giles 5 O 4
433 Natalie Powers Commercial Ewe 11 Henderson 11 O 6

Class 12 - Weight Class 12 (151 Ibs - 157 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
381 Shaylynn Beck Commercial Ewe 12 Montgomery 5 L 4
278 Blair Oevermann Commercial Ewe 12 Decatur 6 O 3
487 Colton Salley Commercial Ewe 12 Sullivan 9 O 1
163 Grace Spooner Commercial Ewe 12 Rutherford 8 O 5
136 Shelby Thames Commercial Ewe 12 Williamson 10 O 6
168 Brooke Young Commercial Ewe 12 Rutherford 11 O Y 2

Class 13 - Weight Class 13 (158 Ibs - 164 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
105 Kendall Hamilton Commercial Ewe 13 Clay 11 O 2
377 Abby Kelsey Commercial Ewe 13 Lawrence 8 L Y 5
333 Dani Wares Commercial Ewe 13 Overton 12 O 3
333 Dani Wares Commercial Ewe 13 Overton 12 O 1
168 Brooke Young Commercial Ewe 13 Rutherford 11 O 4

Class 14 - Weight Class 14 (165 Ibs - 173 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
520 Belle Butler Commercial Ewe 14 Sumner 1 O 1

Class 15 - Weight Class 15 (174 Ibs - 191 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
520 Belle Butler Commercial Ewe 15 Sumner 11 O 1

Class 80 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
300 Marshal Hull Commercial Ewe 80 Trousdale 10 O 1

Class 81 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
105 Kendall Hamilton Commercial Ewe 81 Clay 11 O 1

Class 82 - Champion Farm Bred County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
168 Brooke Young Commercial Ewe 82 Rutherford 11 O Y 1

Class 83 - Reserve Champion Farm Bred County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
456 Tucker Harmening  Commercial Ewe 83 Anderson 7 OY 1

Breed 04 - Black Face Yearling Ewes
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2024 UT State 4-H
Commercial Ewe Show

Breed 04 - Black Face Yearling Ewes

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 135 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
107 Hollis Neal Commercial Ewe 01 Giles 6 O 1

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (136 Ibs - 153 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
354 Zach Adkins Commercial Ewe 02 McMinn 11 1
429 Jordyn Lee Commercial Ewe 02 Wilson 9 O 2

Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (154 Ibs - 168 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
217 Baylee A Brown Commercial Ewe 03 Anderson 7 OY 1
429 Jordyn Lee Commercial Ewe 03 Wilson 9 O 3
313 Justin Lett Commercial Ewe 03 Loudon 10 O Y 2

Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (169 Ibs - 180 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
523 Aliyah Blackburn Commercial Ewe 04 Bedford 11 1
313 Justin Lett Commercial Ewe 04 Loudon 10 O Y 2

Class 05 - Weight Class 5 (181 Ibs - 199 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
351 Alexis Thompson Commercial Ewe 05 McMinn 11 L 1

Class 06 - Weight Class 6 (200 Ibs - 257 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
395 Mikayla Tobin Commercial Ewe 06 Wilson 11 O 1

Class 80 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
217 Baylee A Brown Commercial Ewe 80 Anderson 7 OY 1
217 Baylee A Brown Commercial Ewe 80 Anderson 7 OY 1

Class 81 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
395 Mikayla Tobin Commercial Ewe 81 Wilson 1 O 1

Class 82 - Champion Farm Bred County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
217 Baylee A Brown Commercial Ewe 82 Anderson 7 OY 1

Class 83 - Reserve Champion Farm Bred County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
313 Justin Lett Commercial Ewe 83 Loudon 10 O Y 1

Breed 05 - Hair Cross Lamb Ewes

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 83 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
376 Braylen Evans Commercial Ewe 01 Warren 5 O Y 1
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Breed 05 - Hair Cross Lamb Ewes

2024 UT State 4-H

Commercial Ewe Show

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (84 Ibs - 93 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
265 Abigayle Houser Commercial Ewe 02 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1
497 Jackson Houser Commercial Ewe 02 Bledsoe 4 O Y 2

Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (94 Ibs - 111 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
265 Abigayle Houser Commercial Ewe 03 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1
245 Tanner lvens Commercial Ewe 03 Monroe 9 O Y 3
147 Sarah Weaver Commercial Ewe 03 Coffee 10 O Y 2

Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (112 Ibs - 130 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
146 Elliott Weaver Commercial Ewe 04 Coffee 8 O 1

Class 80 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
265 Abigayle Houser Commercial Ewe 80 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1

Class 81 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
146 Elliott Weaver Commercial Ewe 81 Coffee 8 O 1

Class 82 - Champion Farm Bred County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
265 Abigayle Houser Commercial Ewe 82 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1

Class 83 - Reserve Champion Farm Bred County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
497 Jackson Houser Commercial Ewe 83 Bledsoe 4 O Y 1

Breed 06 - Hair Cross Yearling Ewes

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 79 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
489 Sarah Day Commercial Ewe 01 Roane 5 0 Y 1
489 Sarah Day Commercial Ewe 01 Roane 5 0 Y 2

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (80 Ibs - 95 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
490 Hazel Burnham Commercial Ewe 02 Roane 5 L Y 1

Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (96 Ibs - 143 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
265 Abigayle Houser Commercial Ewe 03 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1

Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (144 Ibs - 167 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
265 Abigayle Houser Commercial Ewe 04 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1
497 Jackson Houser Commercial Ewe 04 Bledsoe 4 O Y 2
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Breed 06 - Hair Cross Yearling Ewes

2024 UT State 4-H

Commercial Ewe Show

Class 80 - Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
265 Abigayle Houser Commercial Ewe 80 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1

Class 81 - Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
265 Abigayle Houser Commercial Ewe 81 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1

Class 82 - Champion Farm Bred County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
265 Abigayle Houser Commercial Ewe 82 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1

Class 83 - Reserve Champion Farm Bred County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
265 Abigayle Houser Commercial Ewe 83 Bledsoe 9 O Y 1
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2024 Sheep Expo

Commercial Ewe Grand Drive

Grand Champion Reserve Grand Champion Champion Farm Bred Reserve Farm Bred
White Face Cross Lamb Scout Ingram Emilee Bradshaw Caylee Cobble Tanner lvens
White Face Cross Yearling Avery Loveday Kasen Miller Avery Loveday Kasen Miller
Black Face Cross Lamb Marshal Hull Kendall Hamilton Brooke Young Tucker Harmening
Black Face Cross Yearling Baylee Brown Mikayla Tobin Baylee Brown Justin Lett

Hair Cross Lamb

Abigayle Houser

Elliott Weaver

Abigayle Houser

Jackson Houser

Hair Cross Yearling

Abigayle Houser

Abigayle Houser

Abigayle Houser

Abigayle Houser

Grand Champion Marshal Hull Trousdale County
Reserve Champion Kendall Hamilton Clay County
Third Overall Dani Wares Overton County
Fourth Overall Marshal Hull Trousdale County
Fifth Overall Scout Ingram Giles County

Grand Champion Farm Bred

Brooke Young

Rutherford County

Reserve Champion Farm Bred

Tucker Harmening

Anderson County

County Group

Campbell County

Giles County




2024 UT State 4-H
Market Lamb Show

Breed 11 - Dorper

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 94 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
1 Abigayle Houser Ear Tag # 1399 01 86 Ibs Bledsoe 9 Y 2
2 Sarah Weaver Ear Tag # 1157 01 94 Ibs Coffee 10 Y 1
Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (95 Ibs - 102 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
3 Elliott Weaver Ear Tag # 1159 02 102 Ibs Coffee 8 Y 1
Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (103 Ibs - 127 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
4 Jackson Houser Ear Tag # 1395 03 123 Ibs Bledsoe 4 Y 1
5 Jackson Houser Ear Tag # 1396 03 124 Ibs Bledsoe 4 Y 2
6 Sarah Weaver Ear Tag # 1156 03 127 Ibs Coffee 10 Y 3
Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (128 Ibs - 131 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
7 Abigayle Houser Ear Tag # 1400 04 131 Ibs Bledsoe 9 Y 1
8 Elliott Weaver Ear Tag # 1158 04 131 Ibs Coffee 8 Y 2
Class 80 - Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
80
9 Jackson Houser Ear Tag # 1395 80 123 Ibs Bledsoe 4 Y 1
Class 81 - Reserve Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
81
10 Abigayle Houser Ear Tag # 1400 81 131 Ibs Bledsoe 9 Y 1
Class 82 - Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
82
11 Jackson Houser Ear Tag # 1395 82 123 Ibs Bledsoe 4 Y 1
Class 83 - Reserve Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
83
12 Abigayle Houser Ear Tag # 1400 83 131 Ibs Bledsoe 9 Y 1
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Breed 13 - Dorset Advantage

2024 UT State 4-H
Market Lamb Show

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 105 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
13 Maggie Snapp Ear Tag # 6041 01 105 Ibs Hawkins 7 Y 1
Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (106 Ibs - 125 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
14 Tristan Byrge Ear Tag # 1282 02 116 Ibs Anderson 10 Y 2
15 Tommi Joy Hensley Ear Tag # 1106 02 125 Ibs Unicoi 6 Y 1
Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (126 Ibs - 152 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
16 Tucker lvens Ear Tag # 1408 03 146 Ibs Monroe 7 Y 3
17 Abby Woodward Ear Tag # 8871 03 151 Ibs Dyer 11 Y 2
18 Wes Funderburk Ear Tag # 9332 03 152 Ibs Decatur 5 1
Class 80 - Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
80
19 Wes Funderburk Ear Tag # 9332 80 152 Ibs Decatur 5 1
Class 81 - Reserve Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
81
20 Tommi Joy Hensley Ear Tag # 1106 81 125 Ibs Unicoi 6 Y 1
Class 82 - Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
82
21 Tommi Joy Hensley Ear Tag # 1106 82 125 Ibs Unicoi 6 Y 1
Class 83 - Reserve Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
83
22 Maggie Snapp Ear Tag # 6041 83 105 Ibs Hawkins 7 Y 1
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2024 UT State 4-H
Market Lamb Show

Breed 15 - Hampshire

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 89 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
23 Justin Lett Ear Tag # 1500 01 89 Ibs Loudon 10 Y 1
Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (90 Ibs - 124 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
24 Levi Johnson Ear Tag # 2167 02 119 Ibs Campbell 9 2
25 Mark Johnson Ear Tag # 2171 02 120 Ibs Campbell 7 Y 3
26 Mykalah Cantrell Ear Tag # 1332 02 121 Ibs Anderson 11 Y 5
27 Aliyah Blackburn Ear Tag # 5972 02 123 Ibs Bedford 11 Y 4
28 Anna Moser Ear Tag # 1426 02 124 Ibs Monroe 4 Y 1
Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (125 Ibs - 128 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
29 Justin Lett Ear Tag # 1493 03 125 Ibs Loudon 10 Y 4
30 Matthew Denton Ear Tag # 1338 03 126 Ibs Anderson 10 Y 3
31 Olivia Spangler Ear Tag # 1334 03 126 Ibs Anderson 11 Y 5
32 Cailey Braden Ear Tag # 1295 03 128 Ibs Anderson 11 Y 2
33 Chisolm Turner Ear Tag # 9240 03 128 Ibs Tipton 4 Y 1
Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (129 Ibs - 135 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
34 Harris Barnes Ear Tag # 9071 04 130 Ibs Decatur 4 Y 3
35 Catherine Neiheisel Ear Tag # 2158 04 133 Ibs Campbell 6 2
36 Emma Autary Ear Tag # 1330 04 133 Ibs Anderson 11 Y 5
37 Lane Wyatt Ear Tag # 9052 04 133 Ibs Decatur 5 Y 1
38 Madison Spurlock Ear Tag # 1333 04 134 Ibs Anderson 11 Y 6
39 Taylor Simmons Ear Tag # 1335 04 135 Ibs Anderson 11 Y 4
Class 05 - Weight Class 5 (136 Ibs - 146 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
40 Caylee Cobble Ear Tag # 1444 05 140 Ibs Meigs 5 Y 2
41 Wes Funderburk Ear Tag # 9333 05 144 Ibs Decatur 5 3
42 Bristol R Brown Ear Tag # 1232 05 145 Ibs Anderson 12 Y 5
43 Anna Kate Jackson Ear Tag # 9061 05 146 Ibs Decatur 8 Y 1
44 Anna Massengill Ear Tag # 1249 05 146 Ibs Anderson 4 Y 4
Class 06 - Weight Class 6 (147 Ibs - 152 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
45 Bristol R Brown Ear Tag # 1342 06 147 Ibs Anderson 12 Y 3
46 Maci Ballew Ear Tag # 8800 06 148 1bs  Montgomery 6 1
47 Tucker Harmening Ear Tag # 1243 06 149 Ibs Anderson 7 Y 2
48 Mikayla Tobin Ear Tag # 1201 06 150 Ibs Wilson 11 Y 5
49 Catherine Neiheisel Ear Tag # 2160 06 151 Ibs Campbell 6 4
50 Belle Butler Ear Tag # 6252 06 152 Ibs Sumner 11 Y 6
Class 07 - Weight Class 7 (153 Ibs - 158 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
51 Bryana Fisher Ear Tag # 9342 07 153 Ibs Decatur 9 Y 3
52 Weston Thames Ear Tag # 8904 07 155 Ibs Williamson 7 Y 2
53 Blair Oevermann Ear Tag # 9057 07 157 Ibs Decatur 6 Y 4
54 Kendall Hamilton Ear Tag # 5655 07 158 Ibs Clay 11 1
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2024 UT State 4-H
Market Lamb Show

Breed 15 - Hampshire

Class 08 - Weight Class 8 (159 Ibs - 174 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
55 Abby Kelsey Ear Tag # 9469 08 174 Ibs Lawrence 8 Y 1
Class 80 - Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
80
56 Maci Ballew Ear Tag # 8800 80 148 1bs  Montgomery 6 1
Class 81 - Reserve Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
81 .
57 Anna Kate Jackson Ear Tag # 9061 81 146 Ibs Decatur 8 Y 1
Class 82 - Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
82
58 Anna Kate Jackson Ear Tag # 9061 82 146 Ibs Decatur 8 Y 1
Class 83 - Reserve Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
83
59 Tucker Harmening  Ear Tag # 1243 83 149 Ibs Anderson 7 Y 1
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Breed 20 - Natural Colored

2024 UT State 4-H
Market Lamb Show

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 112 Ibs)

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

60 Shaylynn Beck Ear Tag # 8792 01 1121lbs  Montgomery 5 1

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (113 Ibs - 133 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
61 Lane Wyatt Ear Tag # 9053 02 128 Ibs Decatur 5 1
62 Henry Lamb Ear Tag # 8923 02 133 Ibs Williamson 6 Y 2

Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (134 Ibs - 140 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
63 Mackenzie Hafley Ear Tag # 9327 03 136 Ibs McMinn 11 Y 2
64 Catherine Neiheisel Ear Tag # 2161 03 140 Ibs Campbell 6 1

Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (141 Ibs - 146 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
65 Linley Turner Ear Tag # 9237 04 142 Ibs Tipton 9 Y 3
66 Maci Ballew Ear Tag # 8798 04 144 1bs  Montgomery 6 1
67 Bryana Fisher Ear Tag # 9343 04 146 Ibs Decatur 9 2

Class 05 - Weight Class 5 (147 Ibs - 148 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
68 Cailey Braden Ear Tag # 1296 05 147 Ibs Anderson 11 2
69 Colton Salley Ear Tag # 1477 05 148 Ibs Sullivan 9 Y 1
70 Hadley Milikan Ear Tag # 1099 05 148 Ibs Giles 5 Y 3

Class 06 - Weight Class 6 (149 Ibs - 156 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
71 Abby Kelsey Ear Tag # 9459 06 156 Ibs Lawrence 8 Y 2
72 Shelby Thames Ear Tag # 8902 06 156 Ibs Williamson 10 Y 1

Class 07 - Weight Class 7 (157 Ibs - 164 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
73 Julia Claire Daniels Ear Tag # 8924 07 160 Ibs Williamson 4 Y 2
74 Anna Kate Jackson Ear Tag # 9062 07 164 Ibs Decatur 8 Y 1

Class 08 - Weight Class 8 (165 Ibs - 172 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
75 Abby Kelsey Ear Tag # 9458 08 172 Ibs Lawrence 8 Y 1

Class 80 - Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

80

76 Maci Ballew Ear Tag # 8798 80 144 1bs  Montgomery 6 1

Class 81 - Reserve Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

81

77 Lane Wyatt Ear Tag # 9053 81 128 Ibs Decatur 5 1
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2024 UT State 4-H
Market Lamb Show

Breed 20 - Natural Colored

Class 82 - Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
82
78 Anna Kate Jackson Ear Tag # 9062 82 164 Ibs Decatur 8 Y 1
Class 83 - Reserve Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
83
79 Shelby Thames Ear Tag # 8902 83 156 Ibs Williamson 10 Y 1
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Breed 27 - Shropshire

2024 UT State 4-H
Market Lamb Show

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 135 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
80 Shollie Thomas Ear Tag # 1286 01 132 Ibs Anderson 9 Y 2
81 Maggie Webb Ear Tag # 195 01 135 Ibs Hawkins 6 Y 1
Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (136 Ibs - 157 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
82 Baylee A Brown Ear Tag # 1327 02 152 Ibs Anderson 7 Y 3
83 Levi Shults Ear Tag # 1118 02 152 Ibs Unicoi 7 O Y 2
84 Marshal Hull Ear Tag # 397 02 157 Ibs Trousdale 10 Y 1
Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (158 Ibs - 176 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
85 Isaac DeBusk Ear Tag # 9348 03 176 Ibs McMinn 12 Y 1
Class 80 - Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
80
86 Marshal Hull Ear Tag # 397 80 157 Ibs Trousdale 10 Y 1
Class 81 - Reserve Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
81 _
87 Levi Shults Ear Tag # 1118 81 152 Ibs Unicoi 7 O Y 1
Class 82 - Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
82
88 Marshal Hull Ear Tag # 397 82 157 Ibs Trousdale 10 Y 1
Class 83 - Reserve Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
83
89 Levi Shults Ear Tag # 1118 83 152 Ibs Unicoi 7 O Y 1
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2024 UT State 4-H
Market Lamb Show

Breed 28 - Southdown

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 93 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
90 Addyson Trew Ear Tag # 6430 01 92 Ibs Bradley 11 Y 1
91 Brody Burgess Ear Tag # 6418 01 93 Ibs Bradley 8 Y 2
Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (94 Ibs - 127 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
92 Avery Loveday Ear Tag # 2000 02 127 Ibs Sevier 5 Y 1
Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (128 Ibs - 142 |bs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
93 Molly Wyatt Ear Tag # 9054 03 142 Ibs Decatur 8 Y 1
Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (143 Ibs - 152 |bs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
94 Cailey Braden Ear Tag # 1294 04 149 Ibs Anderson 11 Y 2
95 Molly Cook Ear Tag # 8740 04 152 Ibs Wilson 10 Y 1
Class 80 - Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
80
96 Molly Wyatt Ear Tag # 9054 80 142 Ibs Decatur 8 Y 1
Class 81 - Reserve Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
81
97 Molly Cook Ear Tag # 8740 81 152 Ibs Wilson 10 Y 1
Class 82 - Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
82
98 Molly Wyatt Ear Tag # 9054 82 142 Ibs Decatur 8 Y 1
Class 83 - Reserve Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
83
99 Molly Cook Ear Tag # 8740 83 152 Ibs Wilson 10 Y 1
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Breed 31 - AOB - Meat

2024 UT State 4-H
Market Lamb Show

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 76 Ibs)

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

100 Alexis Thompson Ear Tag # 9324 01 76 Ibs McMinn 11 Y 1
Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (77 Ibs - 141 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
101 Lauren Lyon Ear Tag # 1176 02 141 Ibs Monroe 10 Y 1
Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (142 Ibs - 150 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
102 Maci Ballew Ear Tag # 8799 03 150lbs  Montgomery 6 1
Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (151 Ibs - 161 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
103 Shaylynn Beck Ear Tag # 8793 04 1591bs  Montgomery 5 1
104 Callie Bone Ear Tag # 3739 04 161 Ibs Dickson 10 Y 2
Class 80 - Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
80
105 Maci Ballew Ear Tag # 8799 80 150Ibs  Montgomery 6 1
Class 81 - Reserve Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
81
106 Shaylynn Beck Ear Tag # 8793 81 1591bs  Montgomery 5 1
Class 82 - Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
82
107 Callie Bone Ear Tag # 3739 82 161 Ibs Dickson 10 Y 1
Class 83 - Reserve Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
83
108 Lauren Lyon Ear Tag # 1176 83 141 Ibs Monroe 10 Y 1
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2024 UT State 4-H
Market Lamb Show

Breed 33 - AOB - Hair

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 44 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
109 Aaliyah Dugan Ear Tag # 1991 01 44 |bs Sevier 7 2
110 Hazel Burnham Ear Tag # 1979 01 44 |bs Roane 5 Y 1
Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (45 Ibs - 90 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
111 Matthew Denton Ear Tag # 1339 02 90 Ibs Anderson 10 Y 1
Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (91 Ibs - 100 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
112 Tonie Kryzak Ear Tag # 1177 03 100 Ibs Monroe 11 Y 1
Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (101 Ibs - 115 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
113 Tanner lvens Ear Tag # 1411 04 115 Ibs Monroe 9 Y 1
Class 80 - Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
80
114 Tonie Kryzak Ear Tag # 1177 80 100 Ibs Monroe 11 Y 1
Class 81 - Reserve Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
81
115 Tanner Ivens Ear Tag # 1411 81 115 Ibs Monroe 9 Y 1
Class 82 - Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
82
116 Tonie Kryzak Ear Tag # 1177 82 100 Ibs Monroe 11 Y 1
Class 83 - Reserve Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
83
117 Tanner lvens Ear Tag # 1411 83 115 Ibs Monroe 9 Y 1
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2024 UT State 4-H
Market Lamb Show

Breed 34 - Crossbred Black Face

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 92 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
118 Aubrie Carty Ear Tag # 1112 01 92 Ibs Unicoi 4 1
Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (93 Ibs - 114 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
119 Tailyn Turner Ear Tag # 9239 02 110 Ibs Tipton 5 Y 2
120 Tristan Byrge Ear Tag # 1281 02 110 Ibs Anderson 10 Y 5
121 Chisolm Turner Ear Tag # 9241 02 112 Ibs Tipton 4 Y 1
122 Cadence Crowley Ear Tag # 1343 02 114 Ibs Anderson 11 Y 3
123 Cadence Crowley Ear Tag # 1336 02 114 Ibs Anderson 11 Y 4
Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (115 Ibs - 129 |bs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
124 Braylen Evans Ear Tag # 4568 03 120 Ibs Warren 5 Y 3
125 Ann Thomas Lowery Ear Tag # 8867 03 125 Ibs Dyer 10 Y 1
126 Alexis Thompson Ear Tag # 9328 03 128 Ibs McMinn 11 Y 4
127 Shelbie Webb Ear Tag # 196 03 129 Ibs Hawkins 7 Y 2
Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (130 Ibs - 136 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
128 Ella Thomas Ear Tag # 1244 04 130 Ibs Anderson 9 Y 5
129 Liyah Turner Ear Tag # 9238 04 132 Ibs Tipton 11 Y 2
130 Weston Thames Ear Tag # 8905 04 133 Ibs Williamson 7 Y 3
131 Lilly Powers Ear Tag # 1383 04 134 Ibs Henderson 10 Y 6
132 Cutter Cobble Ear Tag # 1445 04 135 Ibs Meigs 5 Y 1
133 Bristol Turner Ear Tag # 9236 04 136 Ibs Tipton 8 Y 4
Class 05 - Weight Class 5 (137 Ibs - 139 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
134 Anna Moser Ear Tag # 1407 05 138 Ibs Monroe 4 Y 4
135 Mark Johnson Ear Tag # 2170 05 138 Ibs Campbell 7 Y 1
136 Tristan Byrge Ear Tag # 1239 05 138 Ibs Anderson 10 Y 5
137 Jaylyn Dearsman Ear Tag # 8422 05 139 Ibs Rutherford 11 Y 3
138 Lilly Braden Ear Tag # 9468 05 139 Ibs Lawrence 12 Y 2
139 Tucker lvens Ear Tag # 1415 05 139 Ibs Monroe 7 Y 6
Class 06 - Weight Class 6 (140 Ibs - 144 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
140 Hatcher Yoest Ear Tag # 8912 06 141 Ibs Williamson 4 Y 5
141 Catherine Neiheisel Ear Tag # 2159 06 142 Ibs Campbell 6 Y 1
142 Kendall Hamilton Ear Tag # 5665 06 142 Ibs Clay 11 2
143 Cailey Braden Ear Tag # 1297 06 144 Ibs Anderson 11 Y 4
144 Mileigh Salley Ear Tag # 1478 06 144 Ibs Sullivan 6 Y 3
Class 07 - Weight Class 7 (145 Ibs - 148 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
145 Hatcher Yoest Ear Tag # 8911 07 143 Ibs Williamson 4 Y 2
146 Emma Autary Ear Tag # 1331 07 145 Ibs Anderson 11 Y 4
147 Molly Wyatt Ear Tag # 9051 07 145 Ibs Decatur 8 1
148 Hadley Milikan Ear Tag # 1100 07 146 Ibs Giles 5 Y 5
149 Julia Claire Daniels Ear Tag # 8925 07 148 Ibs Williamson 4 Y 3
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2024 UT State 4-H
Market Lamb Show

Breed 34 - Crossbred Black Face

Class 08 - Weight Class 8 (149 Ibs - 154 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
150 Natalie Powers Ear Tag # 1384 08 152 Ibs Henderson 11 Y 5
151 Blair Oevermann Ear Tag # 9058 08 154 Ibs Decatur 6 Y 4
152 Connor Salley Ear Tag # 1479 08 154 Ibs Sullivan 8 2
153 Jayden Hesson Ear Tag # 1026 08 154 Ibs Macon 9 1
154 Seth Troglin Ear Tag # 450 08 154 1bs  Cumberland 10 Y 3
Class 09 - Weight Class 9 (155 Ibs - 159 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
155 Henry Lamb Ear Tag # 8922 09 156 Ibs Williamson 6 Y 4
156 Henry Lamb Ear Tag # 8921 09 157 Ibs Williamson 6 Y 5
157 Shelby Thames Ear Tag # 8903 09 157 Ibs Williamson 10 Y 2
158 Dani Wares Ear Tag # 9047 09 159 Ibs Overton 12 1
159 Gabbi Haskins Ear Tag # 1175 09 159 Ibs Monroe 12 Y 3
Class 10 - Weight Class 10 (160 Ibs - 165 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
160 Marshal Hull Ear Tag # 396 10 160 Ibs Trousdale 10 1
161 Bryana Fisher Ear Tag # 9341 10 164 Ibs Decatur 9 Y 4
162 Callie Bone Ear Tag # 3740 10 164 Ibs Dickson 10 Y 2
163 Maci Ballew Ear Tag # 8797 10 165Ibs  Montgomery 6 3
Class 11 - Weight Class 11 (166 Ibs - 188 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
164 Brooke Young Ear Tag # 266 11 181 Ibs Rutherford 11 1
165 Belle Butler Ear Tag # 6254 11 188 Ibs Sumner 11 Y 2
Class 80 - Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
80
166 Marshal Hull Ear Tag # 396 80 160 Ibs Trousdale 10 1
Class 81 - Reserve Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
81
167 Brooke Young Ear Tag # 266 81 181 Ibs Rutherford 11 1
Class 82 - Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
82
168 Callie Bone Ear Tag # 3740 82 164 Ibs Dickson 10 Y 1
Class 83 - Reserve Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
83
169 Cutter Cobble Ear Tag # 1445 83 135 Ibs Meigs 5 Y 1
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2024 UT State 4-H
Market Lamb Show

Breed 35 - Crossbred White Face

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 129 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
170 Hailey Pandoff Ear Tag # 1179 01 129 Ibs Monroe 9 Y 2
171 Wyatt Erwin Ear Tag # 8704 01 129 Ibs Wilson 7 1
Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (130 Ibs - 139 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
172 Baylee Davis Ear Tag # 8431 02 135 Ibs Rutherford 11 Y 2
173 Callie Pearson Ear Tag # 8725 02 137 Ibs Wilson 12 Y 1
174 Tanner lvens Ear Tag # 1412 02 139 Ibs Monroe 9 Y 3
Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (140 Ibs - 160 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
175 Brooke Young Ear Tag # 297 03 159 Ibs Rutherford 11 Y 1
176 Addyson Trew Ear Tag # 6429 03 160 Ibs Bradley 11 2
Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (161 Ibs - 169 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
177 Addy Krantz Ear Tag # 1192 04 169 Ibs Rutherford 9 Y 1
Class 80 - Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
80
178 Wyatt Erwin Ear Tag # 8704 80 129 Ibs Wilson 7 1
Class 81 - Reserve Champion Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
81
179 Brooke Young Ear Tag # 297 81 159 Ibs Rutherford 11 Y 1
Class 82 - Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
82
180 Brooke Young Ear Tag # 297 82 159 Ibs Rutherford 11 Y 1
Class 83 - Reserve Champion TN Bred Market Lamb County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
83
181 Callie Pearson Ear Tag # 8725 83 137 Ibs Wilson 12 Y 1

Page 13



2024 Sheep Expo

Market Lamb Grand Drive

Grand Champion

Reserve Grand Champion

Champion TN Bred

Reserve TN Bred

Dorper Jackson Houser Abigayle Houser Jackson Houser Abigayle Houser
Dorset Advantage Wes Funderburk Tommi Joy Hensley Tommi Joy Hensley Maggie Snapp
Hampshire Maci Ballew Anna Kate Jackson Anna Kate Jackson Tucker Harmening
Natural Color Maci Ballew Lane Wyatt Anna Kate Jackson Shelby Thames
Shropshire Marshal Hull Levi Shults Marshal Hull Levi Shults
Southdown Molly Wyatt Molly Cook Molly Wyatt Molly Cook
AOB Meat Maci Ballew Shaylynn Beck Callie Bone Lauren Lyon
AOB Hair Tonie Kryzak Tanner Ivens Tonie Kryzak Tanner Ivens
Crossbred Black Marshal Hull Brooke Young Callie Bone Cutter Cobble
Crossbred White Wyatt Erwin Brooke Young Brooke Young Callie Pearson
Grand Champion Marshal Hull CH Crossbred Black Trousdale County

Reserve Champion Maci Ballew CH Natural Color Montgomery County

Third Overall Brooke Young RCH Crossbred Black Rutherford County

Fourth Overall Maci Ballew CH Hampshire Montgomery County

Fifth Overall Marshal Hull CH Shropshire Trousdale County

Grand Champion TN Bred Marshal Hull CH TB Shropshire Trousdale County

Reserve Champion TN Bred

Anna Kate Jackson

CH TB Natural Color

Decatur County

County Group

Williamson County




2024 UT State 4-H
2024 Sheep Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 4th - Sorted By Total Score

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class § Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
Official Placing
Penalty Points - - - - - - - - - - - - -
R1-Breed R2-Feed R3-Health R4-Management R5-Parts
Reasons Test
Judging Class Placings Judging Class Scores JJ:gt?rl\g Scores Scores ;l;ztaasl E;t;lfl intzL ;h.:;?(t:;a- Total

Rank Ex # Contestant Name County - J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 U6 JT J8 J1 J2J3 J4 J5 U6 J7T JB Score R1R2R3 R4 T1 T2 Score Score Score Score Score
1 448 Yoest, Hatcher Williamson 0 10 16 18 16 80 80
2 496 Barnes, Harris Decatur 0 12 12 12 14 70 70
3 425 Majors, Gemma Loudon 0 8 16 20 10 68 68
4 420 Carty, Aubrie Unicoi 0 12 12 12 12 66 66
5 497 Houser, Jackson Bledsoe 0 16 12 10 8 64 64
6 498 McBride, Meredith Coffee 0 8 12 16 14 64 64
7 424 Hensley, Kenny Loudon 0 6 12 16 10 62 62
8 466 Turner, Chisolm Tipton 0 8 10 16 10 58 58
9 431 Barnett, Briggs Wilson 0 8 10 10 12 58 58
10 437 Moser, Anna Monroe 0 4 12 12 10 58 58
1 229 Massengili, Anna Anderson 0 8 1214 6 48 48
12 516 Robbins, Rebecka Lawrence 0 10 4 14 8 44, 44
13 446 Daniels, Julia Claire ~ Williamson 0 4 8 12 8 42 42

Printed 10/19/2024 12:13:14 PM



2024 UT State 4-H
2024 Sheep Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 5th - 6th - Sorted By Total Score

Official Scoring Grid & Legend
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
Official Placing
Penalty Points - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

R1-Breed R2-Feed R3-Health R4-Management R5-Parts

Reasons Test
Judging Class Placings Judging Class Scores JJ :gtlarl‘ 9 Scores Scores ;:t:sl .g;t:fl ST\:it::a ;h.l;-:l’:;a (I,a, Total

Rank Ex # Contestant Name County J1 02 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7T J8 J1J2J3 J4 U5 J6 J7 JB Score R1R2R3 R4 T1 T2 Score Score Score Score Score
1 385 Loveday, Avery Sevier 0 20 20 16 20 96 96
2 315 Shults, Gracie Unicoi 4] 12 20 18 20 90 20
3 391 Wyatt, Lane Decatur 0 16 20 16 18 88 88
4 374 Gilland, Cason Giles 0 10 20 14 20 84 84
5 378 Robbins, Hunter Lawrence 0 20 16 12 16 82 82
6 390 Funderburk, Wes Decatur 0 16 16 16 16 82 82
7 336 Cobble, Caylee Meigs 0 14 16 16 14 78 78
8 457 Gunn, Maggie Coffee 0 16 12 16 16 76 76
9 323 Barnett, Bristol Wilson 0 14 16 12 14 76 76
10 522 Hensley, Tommi Joy  Unicoi 0 14 16 8 14 72 72
1" 335 Cobble, Cutter Meigs 0 14 12 14 16 72 72
12 115 Johnson, Sarah Campbelt 0 10 14 14 12 70 70
13 278 Oevermann, Blair Decatur 0 10 12 14 16 70 70
14 270 Turner, Tailyn Tipton 0 8 20 6 18 70 70
15 375 Milikan, Hadley Giles 0 6 12 16 16 68 68
16 252 Webb, Maggie Hawkins 0 20 12 10 10 66 66
17 111 Neiheisel, Catherine  Campbell 0 6 12 14 12 64 64
18 257 Ballew, Maci Montgomery 0 6 10 16 14 64 64
19 483 Bryan, Callee Coffee 0 10 10 16 14 62 62
20 489 Day, Sarah Roane 0 12 16 8 10 58 58
21 107 Neal, Holis Giles 0 10 6 10 6 52 52
22 484 Salley, Mileigh Sullivan 0 4 12 8 14 52 52
23 127 Lamb, Henry Williamson 0 0 1214 6 50 50
24 376 Evans, Braylen Warren 0 6 4 12 12 40 40
25 384 ColeWest, Jakiyah Sevier 0 8 12 6 4 38 38
26 490 Burnham, Hazel Roane 0 8 6 8 10 34 34

Printed 10/19/2024 12:14:01 PM



2024 UT State 4-H
2024 Sheep Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 7th - 8th - Sorted By Total Score

Official Scoring Grid & Legend
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
Official Placing

Penalty Points - - - - - - - -- - - - - - -

R1-Breed R2-Feed R3-Health R4-Management R5-Parts

Reasons Test
Judging Class Placings Judging Class Scores JJ: gt?': g Scores Scores ;Ztaasl EZ?fI ST\:it::a ;h.:;%;a ; a Total

Rank Ex # Contestant Name County J1J2 J3 J4 U5 U6 J7 U8 U1 J2 U3 J4 J5 JB J7 JB Score R1R2R3R4 T1 T2 Score Score Score Score Score
1 163 Spooner, Grace Rutherford 0 14 20 20 18 92 92
2 217 Brown, Baylee A Anderson 0 14 16 18 18 86 86
3 259 Snapp, Maggie Hawkins 0 12 16 18 20 86 86
4 337 Burgess, Brody Bradley 0 14 20 16 14 84 84
5 330 Erwin, Wyaltt Wilson 0 12 20 16 16 84 84
6 302 Carty, Callie Unicoi 0 12 16 16 18 82 82
7 280 Wyatt, Molly Decatur 0 10 16 16 18 80 80
8 146 Weaver, Elliott Coffee 0 12 16 16 16 76 76
9 137 Thames, Weston Williamson 0 10 20 14 12 76 76
10 271 Turner, Bristol Tipton 0 8 20 16 12 76 76
11 525 Allen, Miller Rutherford 0 12 20 12 10 74 74
12 279 Jackson, Anna Kate  Decatur 0 8 14 12 18 68 68
13 419 Shults, Levi Unicoi 0 4 16 14 14 68 68
14 114 Jahnson, Mark Campbell 0 4 14 16 14 62 62
15 377 Kelsey, Abby Lawrence 0 2 10 10 18 56 56
16 244 lvens, Tucker Monroe 0 4 10 14 12 54 54
17 486 Salley, Connor Sullivan 0 10 8 6 14 50 50
18 310 Long, Jackson Knox 0 4 1212 6 50 50
19 251 Webb, Shelbie Hawkins 0 1210 8 8 48 48
20 240 Dugan, Aaliyah Sevier 0 2 14 10 8 48 48
21 430 Tobin, Harlan Wilson 0 4 10 6 8 40 40
22 263 Lampley, Dalton Lawrence 0 0 0 8 2 10 10

Printed 10/19/2024 12:14:45 PM



2024 UT State 4-H
2024 Sheep Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 9th - 10th - Sorted By Total Score

Official Scoring Grid & Legend
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
Official Placing
Penalty Points - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

R1-Breed R2-Feed R3-Health R4-Management R5-Parts

Reasons Test
Judging Class Placings Judging Class Scores JJ : ;II‘ g Scores Scores ;ztaasl 'gzt:fl Jv‘::::e 5h1|;(/’:'5ac|:a' Total
Rank Ex# Contestant Name County Jt J2 J3 44 J5 J6 J7 JB8 J1 U2 J3 J4 U5 J6 J7 J8 Score R1R2R3 R4 T1 T2 Score Score Score Score Score
1 321 Powell, Sarah Wilson 0 20 16 16 20 90 90
2 136 Thames, Shelby Williamson 0 12 20 16 18 86 86
3 265 Houser, Abigayle Bledsoe 0 12 18 16 20 86 86
4 219 Troglin, Seth Cumberland 0 16 18 12 18 84 84
5 521 Hensley, Ellie Unicoi 0 16 14 14 18 82 82
6 121 DeBusk, Grace McMinn 0 14 16 14 18 82 82
7 287 Hesson, Jayden Macon 0 14 18 16 16 80 80
8 313 Lett, Justin Loudon 0] 14 8 14 20 76 76
9 147 Weaver, Sarah Coffee 0 16 12 16 14 74 74
10 396 Free, Isabella Wilson Q 10 12 16 16 74 74
11 281 Fisher, Bryana Decatur 0 16 10 16 16 72 72
12 341 Cook, Molly Wilson 0 10 16 12 17 71 71
13 120 Paul, Susie McMinn 0 12 6 18 14 68 68
14 228 Madron, Olivia Anderson 0 14 8 16 18 64 64
15 458 Thomas, Shollie Anderson 0 10 10 16 10 62 62
16 108 Neal, Holston Giles 0 12 10 10 16 58 58
17 487 Salley, Colton Sullivan 0 12 4 14 10 52 52
18 440 Pandoff, Hailey Monroe 0 8 6 10 12 52 52
19 432 Powers, Lilly Henderson 0 2 8 14 17 51 51
20 245 lIvens, Tanner Monroe 0 6 12 6 14 50 50
21 272 Turner, Linley Tipton 0 8 8 8 10 46 46
22 113 Johnson, Levi Campbelt 4] 8 6 10 12 46 46
23 459 Thomas, Ella Anderson 4] 6 6 14 8 46 46
24 443 Bone, Callie Dickson 0 8 2 12 12 44 44
25 481 Miller, Kasen Rutherford 0 2 6 16 10 42 42
26 393 Bradshaw, Emilee Wilson 0 6 6 12 4 40 40
27 476 Krantz, Addy Rutherford 0 0 2 12 12 40 40
28 250 Webb, Fisher Hawkins 0 6 2 12 10 38 38
29 464 Denton, Matthew Anderson 0 2 2 16 6 36 36
30 439 Lyon, Lauren Monroe 0 2 4 10 7 33 33
Y| 478 Robbins, Alyssa Rutherford 0 4 0 10 8 26 26
32 480 Van der Waude, Riley Rutherford 0 0 2 10 4 26 26

Printed 10/19/2024 12:15:47 PM



2024 UT State 4-H
2024 Sheep Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 11th - 12th - Sorted By Total Score

Official Scoring Grid & Legend
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Official Placing
Penalty Points - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

R1-Breed R2-Feed R3-Health R4-Management R5-Parts

Reasons Test
Judging Class Placings Judging Class Scores JJ : g:iarllg Scores Scores ;ZE: L‘;t:; STV‘:;"?L ShLII,gclaa' Total

Rank Ex # Contestant Name County J1J2 43 J4 U5 U6 J7 48 U1 J2J3 J4 U5 U6 J7 JB Score R1R2R3R4 T1 T2 Score Score Score Score Score
1 168 Young, Brooke Rutherford 0 20 16 20 20 94 94
2 524 Limpert, Caleb Rutherford 0 20 18 18 15 87 87
3 417 Jones, Paul E Chester Q 14 12 16 20 82 82
4 122 DeBusk, Isaac McMinn 0 12 14 18 20 80 80
5 248 Haskins, Gabbi Monroe 0 12 18 12 16 78 78
6 105 Hamilton, Kendalt Clay 0 16 18 10 14 76 76
7 255 Dickens, Courtney Smith 0 16 12 16 14 76 76
8 216 Brown, Bristol R Anderson 0 12 16 14 16 76 76
9 -523 Blackburn, Aliyah Bedford 0 14 10 18 16 74 74
10 527 DelLiello, Evan Williamson 0 8 14 16 16 70 70
11 503 Pearson, Callie Wilson 0 6 18 16 12 70 70
12 239 Majors, Charlie Sevier 0 12 8 12 20 68 68
13 339 Trew, Addyson Bradley 0 14 12 14 13 67 67
14 328 Whicker, Abigail Wilson 0 10 6 16 14 64 64
15 329 Cowan, Parker Wilson 0 4 8 16 18 64 64
16 406 Autary, Emma Anderson 0 10 4 18 12 62 62
17 433 Powers, Natalie Henderson o] 6 8 12 18 62 62
18 274 Turner, Liyah Tipton 0 12 8 12 12 60 60
19 455 Byrge, Tristan Anderson ¢] 12 6 16 12 58 58
20 395 Tobin, Mikayla Wilson 0 10 2 12 18 58 58
21 404 Braden, Cailey Anderson 0 8 6 16 10 58 58
22 371 Davis, Baylee Rutherford 0 6 6 14 16 54 54
23 155 Woodward, Abby Dyer 0 6 10 12 14 50 50
24 520 Butler, Belle Sumner 0 6 8 10 8 50 50
25 145 Tremble, McKenzie  Bradley 0 6 12 16 8 48 48
26 264 Braden, Lilly Lawrence 0 10 6 12 8 46 46
27 407 Spurlock, Madison Anderson 0 2 4 14 12 46 46
28 408 Simmons, Taylor Anderson 0 4 8 6 9 45 45
29 382 Lofland, Benjamin McMinn 0 4 10 8 14 44 44
30 438 Kryzak, Tonie Monroe 0 8 4 12 8 42 42
31 369 Dearsman, Jaylyn Rutherford o] 6 2 16 2 36 36
32 465 Crowley, Cadence Anderson 0 2 2 10 6 30 30

Printed 10/19/2024 12:16:58 PM



2024 UT State 4-H
2024 Sheep Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 11th - 12th - Sorted By Total Score

Official Scoring Grid & Legend
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Official Placing
Penalty Points - - - - - - - - -

R1-Breed R2-Feed R3-Health R4-Management R5-Parts

Reasons Test
Judging Class Placings Judging Class Scores JJ:gt?rl‘gi Scores Scores ;‘e’fs‘ th:fl sT‘::it:L ;J,,‘,’g;a Total
Rank Ex # Contestant Name County J1J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7T J8 U1 J2 J3 J4 U5 J6 J7 JB Score R1R2R3R4 T1 T2 Score Score Score Score Score
33 462 Spangler, Olivia Anderson 0 0 2 14 5 29 29
34 354 Adkins, Zach McMinn 0 0 2 6 6 20 20
35 526 Patterson, Maggie Roane 0 4 0 6 2 16 16

Printed 10/19/2024 12:16:59 PM



Market Lamb

2024 TJLE - Sheep Expo
Premier Exhibitor Report

Explorer Division

1t Place
2" Place
3 Place
4" Place
5" Place

Harris Barnes
Hatcher Yoest
Aubrie Carty
Jackson Houser
Chisolm Turner

Junior Division

1t Place
2" Place
3 Place
4" Place
5% Place

Lane Wyatt

Avery Loveday
Wes Funderburk
Cutter Cobble
Tommi Joy Hensley

Junior High Division

1=t Place
2" Place
3 Place
4" Place
5" Place

Molly Wyatt
Wyatt Erwin
Maggie Snapp
Baylee Brown
Brody Burgess

Senior Level 1 Division

1= Place
2" Place
3 Place
4" Place
5% Place

Jayden Hesson
Shelby Thames
Abigayle Houser
Seth Troglin
Molly Cook

Senior Level 2 Division

1=t Place
2" Place
3 Place
4" Place
5% Place

Brooke Young
Isaac DeBusk
Bristol Brown

Addyson Trew
Gabbi Haskins

Decatur
Williamson
Unicoi
Bledsoe
Tipton

Decatur
Sevier
Decatur
Meigs
Unicoi

Decatur
Wilson
Hawkins
Anderson
Bradley

Macon
Williamson
Bledsoe
Cumberland
Wilson

Rutherford
McMinn
Anderson
Bradley
Monroe



2024 TJLE - Sheep Expo

Premier Exhibitor Report

Commercial Ewe

Explorer Division

1t Place Hatcher Yoest
2" Place Harris Barnes
3 Place Jackson Houser
4" Place Anna Massengill

Junior Division

1t Place Gracie Shults
2" Place Lane Wyatt

3 Place Avery Loveday
4" Place Cason Gilland
5% Place Wes Funderburk

Junior High Division

15t Place Wyatt Erwin
2" Place Baylee Brown
3 Place Grace Spooner
4" Place Maggie Snapp
5" Place Callie Carty

Senior Level 1 Division

15t Place Ellie Hensley
2" Place Seth Troglin

3 Place Abigayle Houser
4" Place Jayden Hesson
5% Place Shelby Thames

Senior Level 2 Division

15t Place Addyson Trew
2" Place Brooke Young
3 Place Bristol Brown

4" Place Aliyah Blackburn
5% Place Mikayla Tobin

Williamson
Decatur
Bledsoe
Anderson

Unicoi
Decatur
Sevier
Giles
Decatur

Wilson
Anderson
Rutherford
Hawkins
Unicoi

Unicoi
Cumberland
Bledsoe
Macon
Williamson

Bradley
Rutherford
Anderson
Bedford
Wilson



2024 TJLE - Sheep Expo
Premier Exhibitor Report

Registered Ewe

Explorer Division

1t Place
2" Place
3 Place
4" Place
5% Place

Jackson Houser
Hatcher Yoest
Harris Barnes
Aubrie Carty
Gemma Majors

Junior Division

1t Place
2" Place
3 Place
4" Place
5" Place

Avery Loveday
Lane Wyatt

Hunter Robbins
Caylee Cobble
Tommi Joy Hensley

Junior High Division

1t Place
2" Place
3 Place
4" Place
5" Place

Grace Spooner
Baylee Brown
Maggie Snapp
Callie Carty
Molly Wyatt

Senior Level 1 Division

1t Place
2" Place
3 Place
4" Place
5" Place

Abigayle Houser
Sarah Powell
Ellie Hensley
Bryana Fisher
Jayden Hesson

Senior Level 2 Division

1=t Place
2" Place
3 Place
4" Place
5% Place

Courtney Dickens
Brooke Young
Bristol Brown
Addyson Trew
Paul Jones

Bledsoe
Williamson
Decatur
Unicoi
Loudon

Sevier
Decatur
Lawrence
Meigs
Unicoi

Rutherford
Anderson
Hawkins
Unicoi
Decatur

Bledsoe
Wilson
Unicoi
Decatur
Macon

Smith
Rutherford
Anderson
Bradley
Chester



2024 Sheep Expo Educational Contests

Graphic Design

Photography
Junior Youth County
1 Sarah Johnson Campbell
2 Gracie Shults Unicoi
Junior High Youth County
1 Mark Johnson Campbell
2 Levi Shults Unicoi
3 Weston Thames Williamson
Poster
Explorer Youth County
1 Anna Moser Monroe
Junior Youth County
1 Henry Lamb Williamson
2 Gracie Shults Unicoi
Sales Talk
Explorer Youth County
1 Hatcher Yoest Williamson
2 Anna Massengill Anderson
Junior Youth County
1 Gracie Shults Unicoi
2 Avery Loveday Sevier
Junior-High Youth County
1 Levi Shults Unicoi
2 Callie Carty Unicoi
3 Weston Thames Williamson

Junior High Youth County

1 Levi Shults Unicoi
2 Weston Thames Williamson

Senior Level 1 Youth County
1 Ellie Hensley Unicoi

Senior Level 2 Youth County
1 Parker Cowan Wilson

Career Development

Senior Level 1 Youth County
1 Shelby Thames Williamson
2 Justin Lett Loudon

Senior Level 2 Youth County
1 Parker Cowan Wilson
2 Isabelle Butler Sumner

Senior Level 1 Youth County
1 Shelby Thames Williamson
2 Justin Lett Loudon

Senior Level 2 Youth County
1 Parker Cowan Wilson
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